Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25 OC)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation PD 200 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient
1)
RθJA 625
OC/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range Tj, Tstg - 65 to + 150 OC

1 2
1. Cathode 2. Cathode 3. Anode
Characteristics at Ta = 25 OC
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Forward Voltage
at IF = 10 mA VF 0.9 V
BZX84C
2 of 3
Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25 OC unless otherwise noted)
Zener Voltage Range 1) Dynamic Resistance Reverse Leakage Current
VZ at IZT ZZT at IZT IR at VRType
Marking
Code
Nom. (V) Min. (V) Max. (V) mA Max. (Ω) mA Max. (µA) V
BZX84C2V4CAW 7H 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 5 50 1
BZX84C2V7CAW 7J 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 5 20 1
BZX84C3V0CAW MR 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 5 10 1
BZX84C3V3CAW MX 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 5 5 1
BZX84C3V6CAW MY 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 5 5 1
BZX84C3V9CAW MZ 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 5 3 1
BZX84C4V3CAW NA 4.3 4 4.6 5 90 5 3 1
BZX84C4V7CAW NB 4.7 4.4 5 5 80 5 3 2
BZX84C5V1CAW NC 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 5 2 2
BZX84C5V6CAW ND 5.6 5.2 6 5 40 5 1 2
BZX84C6V2CAW NE 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 5 3 4
BZX84C6V8CAW NF 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 5 2 4
BZX84C7V5CAW NH 7.5 7 7.9 5 15 5 1 5
BZX84C8V2CAW NJ 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 5 0.7 5
BZX84C9V1CAW NK 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 5 0.5 6
BZX84C10CAW NM 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 5 0.2 7
BZX84C11CAW NN 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 5 0.1 8
BZX84C12CAW NP 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 5 0.1 8
BZX84C13CAW NX 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 5 0.1 8
BZX84C15CAW NY 15 14.3 15.8 5 30 5 0.05 10.5
BZX84C16CAW NZ 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 5 0.05 11.2
BZX84C18CAW PA 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 5 0.05 12.6
BZX84C20CAW PB 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 5 0.05 14
BZX84C22CAW PC 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 5 0.05 15.4
BZX84C24CAW PD 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 5 0.05 16.8
BZX84C27CAW PE 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 2 0.05 18.9
BZX84C30CAW PF 30 28 32 2 80 2 0.05 21
BZX84C33CAW PH 33 31 35 2 80 2 0.05 23.1
BZX84C36CAW PJ 36 34 38 2 90 2 0.05 25.2
BZX84C39CAW PM 39 37 41 2 130 2 0.05 27.3
BZX84C43CAW PN 43 40 46 2 150 2 0.05 30.1
BZX84C47CAW PP 47 44 50 2 170 2 0.05 32.9
BZX84C51CAW 7K 51 48 54 2 180 2 0.05 35.7
BZX84C56CAW 7M 56 52 60 2 200 2 0.05 39.2
BZX84C62CAW 7N 62 58 66 2 215 2 0.05 43.4
BZX84C68CAW 7P 68 64 72 2 240 2 0.05 47.6
BZX84C75CAW 7R 75 70 79 2 255 2 0.05 52.5
1) Tested with pulses tp = 20 ms.
BZX84C
3 of 3